~

SINGLE-SERVE

YOGURT

UPC

Product’

YOPLAIT® SIMPLY GO-GURT® YOGURT 20z

Case/Pack

Oz Eq Meat/Meat Alternate

Gluten-Free

No Artificial Flavors or Colors

from Artificial Sources

No High Fructose

Corn Syrup

Made without Gelatin

Kosher Status

Serving Weight

Total Calories

Calories from Fat

Total Fat (9)

Total Fat %DV

Saturated Fat (9)

Saturated Fat %DV

Trans Fat (9)

Sodium (mg)

Total Carbs (g)

Dietary Fiber (g9)

Sugars (9)

Calcium % DV

Vitamin D % DV

Smart Snacks-Compliant*

CACFP-Eligible

100-70470-49295-4

000-70470-17725-0

000-70470-17726-7

100-70470-31077-7

YOPLAIT® SMOOT

100-70470-15676-4

100-70470-15677-1

100-70470-15675-7

000-70470-17729-8

000-70470-17728-1

Yoplait® Simply Go-GURT® Strawberry  [EE

Low-fat strawberry yogurt in grip-and-rip pouch for easy open—no spoon
required. 50 calories, 8g or less sugar per serving. 2 oz. serving equals 0.5
meat/meat alternate. No artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources,
and no high fructose corn syrup. Gluten-free. CACFP-eligible and Smart
Snacks-compliant.

Yoplait® Trix™ Raspberry Rainbow

Creamy, low-fat raspberry yogurt in cup format. 80 calories, 9 grams or
less sugar. Made without gelatin. Gluten-free. 4 oz. serving equals 1 meat/
meat alternate. No artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources, and no
high fructose corn syrup. CACFP-eligible and Smart

Snacks-compliant.

Yoplait® Trix™ Strawberry Banana Bash

Creamy, low-fat strawberry-banana yogurt in cup format. 80 calories, 9
grams or less sugar. Made without gelatin. Gluten-free. 4 oz. serving equals
1 meat/meat alternate. No artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources,
and no high fructose corn syrup. CACFP-eligible and

Smart Snacks-compliant.

Yoplait® Trix™ Triple Cherry

Creamy, low-fat cherry yogurt in cup format. 80 calories, 9 grams or less
sugar. Made without gelatin. Gluten-free. 4 oz. serving equals 1 meat/meat
alternate. No artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources, and no high
fructose corn syrup. CACFP-eligible and Smart Snacks-compliant.

Yoplait® Smooth Yogurt Vanilla 40z Cup K12

Creamy, low-fat vanilla yogurt in cup format. 100 calories, 14 grams or less
sugar. 4 oz. serving equals 1 meat/meat alternate. Made with no artificial
flavors, no colors from artificial sources, no high fructose corn syrup and no
gelatin. CACFP-eligible and Smart Snacks-compliant.

Yoplait® Smooth Yogurt Strawberry 40z Cup K12
Creamy, low-fat strawberry yogurt in cup format. 100 calories, 14 grams
or less sugar. 4 oz. serving equals 1 meat/meat alternate. Made with no
artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources, no high fructose corn
syrup and no gelatin. CACFP-eligible and Smart Snacks-compliant

Yoplait® Smooth Yogurt Horchata 40z Cup K12

Creamy, low-fat cinnamon horchata yogurt in cup format. 100 calories, 14
grams or less sugar. 4 oz. serving equals 1 meat/meat alternate. Made with
no artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources, no high fructose corn
syrup and no gelatin. CACFP-eligible and Smart Snacks-compliant.

YOPLAIT® ORIGINAL YOGURT 402z

Yoplait® Original Strawberry/Strawberry Banana

Low-fat strawberry and strawberry-banana yogurts. 4 oz. serving equals

1 meat/meat alternate. No artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources
and no high fructose corn syrup. Gluten-free. CACFP-eligible and Smart
Snacks-compliant.

Yoplait® Original Red Raspberry/Harvest Peach

Low-fat raspberry and peach yogurts. 4 oz. serving equals 1 meat/meat
alternate. No artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources and no
high fructose corn syrup. Gluten-free. CACFP-eligible and Smart

Snacks-compliant.

96/2 oz

48/4 oz

48/4 oz

48/4 oz

48/4 oz

48/4 oz

48/4 oz

48/4 oz

48/4 oz

1

1

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

KD

KD

20z

4 oz

4 oz

50

80

80

80

100

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

0.5

0.5

1

1

0

0

0

o

¢}

0

25

65

60

60

60

55

55

15

20

20

20

21

21

0

o

9

14

10

8

10

10

YOPLAIT® TRIX™ YOGURT 40z

v

YOGURT 40z Cup K12

v

v

v




~

SINGLE-SERVE
YOGURT coninuea

UPC

YOPLAIT® ORIGIN

Product’

Case/Pack

Oz Eq Meat/Meat Alternate

Gluten-Free

No Artificial Flavors or Colors

from Artificial Sources

No High Fructose

Corn Syrup

Made without Gelatin

Kosher Status

Serving Weight

Total Calories

Calories from Fat

Total Fat (9)

Total Fat %DV

Saturated Fat (g)

Saturated Fat %DV

Trans Fat (g9)

Sodium (mg)

Total Carbs (9)

Dietary Fiber (g)

Sugars (9)

Calcium % DV

Vitamin D % DV

Smart Snacks-Compliant*

CACFP-Eligible

100-70470-00302-0

100-70470-00303-7

100-70470-00323-5

100-70470-00306-8

100-70470-00310-5

100-70470-00307-5

100-70470-00301-3

100-70470-00300-6

100-70470-00313-6

Yoplait® Original Mountain Blueberry

Low-fat blueberry yogurt made with real fruit. 6 oz. serving equals 1.5
meat/meat alternate. No artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources,
and no high fructose corn syrup. Gluten-free. CACFP-eligible and Smart
Snacks-compliant.

Yoplait® Original Cherry Orchard

Low-fat cherry yogurt made with real fruit. 6 oz. serving equals 1.5 meat/
meat alternate. No artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources, and no
high fructose corn syrup. Gluten-free. CACFP-eligible and Smart
Snacks-compliant.

Yoplait® Original French Vanilla

Low-fat vanilla yogurt. 6 oz. serving equals 1.5 meat/meat alternate.

No artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources, and no high fructose
corn syrup. Gluten-free. CACFP-eligible and Smart Snacks-compliant.

Yoplait® Original Lemon Burst

Low-fat lemon yogurt. 6 oz. serving equals 1.5 meat/meat alternate.

No artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources, and no high fructose
corn syrup. Gluten-free. CACFP-eligible and Smart Snacks-compliant.

Yoplait® Original Mixed Berry

Low-fat mixed berry yogurt made with real fruit. 6 oz. serving equals 1.5
meat/meat alternate. No artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources,
and no high fructose corn syrup. Gluten-free. CACFP-eligible and Smart
Snacks-compliant.

Yoplait® Original Harvest Peach

Low-fat peach yogurt made with real fruit. 6 oz. serving equals 1.5 meat/
meat alternate. No artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources, and no
high fructose corn syrup. Gluten-free. CACFP-eligible and Smart
Snacks-compliant.

Yoplait® Original Red Raspberry

Low-fat raspberry yogurt made with real fruit. 6 oz. serving equals 1.5
meat/meat alternate. No artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources,
and no high fructose corn syrup. Gluten-free. CACFP-eligible and Smart
Snacks-compliant.

Yoplait® Original Strawberry

Low-fat strawberry yogurt made with real fruit. 6 oz. serving equals 1.5
meat/meat alternate. No artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources,
and no high fructose corn syrup. Gluten-free. CACFP-eligible and Smart
Snacks-compliant.

Yoplait® Original Strawberry Banana

Low-fat strawberry-banana yogurt made with real fruit. 6 oz. serving
equals 1.5 meat/meat alternate. No artificial flavors, no colors from artificial
sources, and no high fructose corn syrup. Gluten-free. CACFP-eligible and
Smart Snacks-compliant.

12/6 oz

12/6 oz

12/6 oz

12/6 oz

12/6 oz

12/6 oz

12/6 oz

12/6 oz

12/6 oz

1.5

v

v

v

KD

KD

KD

KD

KD

KD

KD

KD

KD

6 oz

6 oz

6 oz

6 oz

6 oz

6 oz

6 oz

6 oz

6 oz

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

18

2

3

1.5

6

0

85

90

90

ns

90

90

100

90

90

28

27

27

27

28

27

27

26

27

0

20

20

20

20

20

15

10

YOPLAIT® ORIGINAL YOGURT 60z

v

v




~

SINGLE-SERVE " = (=
YOGURT .ontinuea J

| Flavors or Colors

ial Sources

0Oz Eq Meat/Meat Alternate
No High Fructose

Made without Gelatin
Saturated Fat %DV

Smart Snacks-Compliant*

- a ~

£ s 2 ~| 8 > o

] ) 0 > - ~ o e > [a] 2

H 2 2l ¢ | ¢ 55 8|k 89 7|8 3 x )

] AR 202 |8 £/ 2|2 3 S ElE|8|s 2 o 2

5 % £ 3 @ ) 5 8| 5| 5|8 L E| 8| 2| al E| = 3

(3 < < a 5 £ O | 2w L|F s Elo )2l 5| % g

9 2 £ £ < 5 S |8 | 8|8 2 2|5 | 8| 2| 8|38 & 5]

8 3| 95| 28 8| 5 | 5 |s|8 |88 s 8|82 2| ¢ <

UPC Product’ (8] (G & Y] X (7] = (8] = = "] F|lw|F | O| o0V > (8]
YOPLAIT® GREEK YOGURT 5.30z

100-70470-45916-2 | Yoplait® Fat Free Greek Blueberry  [EINEIEIE 12/5.3 | 125 | + v Vv Vv |®D| 530z | 130 | O | O [ O| O | O|O|[55]18| 0 |14 |10]|15 | y v

Fat-free blueberry Greek yogurt. Excellent source of protein. Made without oz

gelatin. 5.3 oz. serving equals 1.25 meat/meat alternate. No artificial flavors,
no colors from artificial sources, and no high fructose corn syrup.
Gluten-free. CACFP-eligible and Smart Snacks-compliant.

100-70470-45915-5 Yoplait® Fat Free Greek Strawberry Raspberry 12/5.3 1.25 N N N Vv |®D | 530z | 120 (] 0 0 o] 0 O |55|15 |0 n |10 | 10 N N
Fat-free strawberry-raspberry Greek yogurt. Excellent source of protein. oz

Made without gelatin. 5.3 oz. serving equals 1.25 meat/meat alternate. No
artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources, and no high fructose corn
syrup. Gluten-free. CACFP-eligible and Smart Snacks-compliant.

100-70470-45913-1 Yoplait® Fat Free Greek Vanilla [EIEE 12/5.3 | 125 | V V v Vv |®D| 530z | 120 | O 0 O| 0| O] O0|55]15| 011 |10] 10 V vV
Fat-free vanilla Greek yogurt. Excellent source of protein. Made without oz
gelatin. 5.3 oz. serving equals 1.25 meat/meat alternate. No artificial flavors,
no colors from artificial sources, and no high fructose corn syrup.
Gluten-free. CACFP-eligible and Smart Snacks-compliant.

1. By requirements of the Richard B. Russell National School Lunch Act’s (NSLA) Buy American provision in 7 <4 This grain-only entrée does not qualify on its own to be sold as a competitive food, but can be served
CFR 210.21(d), all products in this guide are Buy American compliant. as a competitive food the same day as service or the following day if the school participates in the
2. At least 48g of whole grain recommended daily. School Breakfast Program and has designated the item as the entrée in _the reimbursa_b\e breakfast
. o . . . meal per the USDA Memo SP35-2014: https://fns-prod.azureedge.net/sites/default/files/cn/SP35-
3. A serving of “whole grain-rich” food must meet portion size requirements for the Grains/Breads component 20140s.pdf
as defined in FNS guidance and meet at least one of the following:, (@) the whole grains per serving is 8g, ’
(b) the product includes the FDA whole grain health claim on package, or (c) product ingredient listing lists
whole grain first, or whole grain is listed second after water. Source: http://www.gpo.gov/fdsys/pkg/FR-
2012-01-26/pdf/2012-1010 pdf For more information, call 1.800.767.5404 or visit www.generalmillscf.com.
4. Meets USDA Smart Snacks Final Rule Criteria/HUSSC.
5. Item can credit toward oz equivalent grain as long as at least one serving per day, across all CACFP eating
occasions, is whole grain-rich.

As of October 2020. Subject to change. Visit www.generalmillscf.com/k12 for the latest information.

\ 4
General Mills All products comply with

§?=’:,"§5‘5'Z',‘§ﬁe Contact your General Mills Sales Representative to learn more. the Buy American Provision.!




