SINGLE-SE	RVE	
YOGURT	Transport  Smooth Street Street  Smooth Street Street  Street Street Street  Street Street  Street Street  Street Street  Street Street  Stree	

SING	SLE-SERVE URT	Case/Pack	Eq Meat/Meat Alternate	Gluten-Free	No Artificial Flavors or Colors from Artificial Sources	No High Fructose Corn Syrup	Made without Gelatin	Kosher Status	Serving Weight	Calories	Calories from Fat	Total Fat (g)	Fat %DV	Saturated Fat (g)	Saturated Fat %DV	Fat (g)	Sodium (mg)	Carbs (g)	Dietary Fiber (g)	Sugars (g)	Calcium % DV	Vitamin D % DV	Smart Snacks-Compliant <sup>4</sup>	CACFP-Eligible
		ase/	Oz Eq	Inte	o Ard	o Hi	lade	oshe	ervir	Total	alori	otall	Total	atura	atura	Trans	odiu	Total (	ietai	ugar	alcin	itam	mart	ACF
UPC	Product¹ GO-GURT® YOGURT 2oz	U	0	U	zţ	20	Σ	~	S	Ĕ	U	Ĕ	ř	S	S	F	S	ř	Δ	S	O	>	S	O
100-70470-49295-4	Yoplait* Simply Go-GURT* Strawberry  Low-fat strawberry yogurt in grip-and-rip pouch for easy open—no spoon required. 50 calories, 8g or less sugar per serving. 2 oz. serving equals 0.5 meat/meat alternate. No artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources, and no high fructose corn syrup. Gluten-free. CACFP-eligible and Smart Snacks-compliant.	96/2 oz	0.5	√	V	√		KD	2 oz	50	4.5	0.5	1	0	0	0	25	9	0	7	10	6	V	<b>√</b>
YOPLAIT® TRIX™ Y	OGURT 4oz																							
000-70470-17725-0	Yoplait® Trix™ Raspberry Rainbow  Creamy, low-fat raspberry yogurt in cup format. 80 calories, 9 grams or less sugar. Made without gelatin. Gluten-free. 4 oz. serving equals 1 meat/meat alternate. No artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources, and no high fructose corn syrup. CACFP-eligible and Smart Snacks-compliant.	48/4 oz	1	√	$\checkmark$	√	√	KD	4 oz	80	4.5	0.5	1	0	0	0	65	15	0	9	10	10	√	√ 
000-70470-17726-7	Yoplait® Trix™ Strawberry Banana Bash Creamy, low-fat strawberry-banana yogurt in cup format. 80 calories, 9 grams or less sugar. Made without gelatin. Gluten-free. 4 oz. serving equals 1 meat/meat alternate. No artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources, and no high fructose corn syrup. CACFP-eligible and Smart Snacks-compliant.	48/4 oz	1	√	$\sqrt{}$	√	√ 	KD	4 oz	80	4.5	0.5	1	0	0	0	65	15	0	9	10	10	√	√ 
100-70470-31077-7	Yoplait* TrixT* Triple Cherry Gluten-free Creamy, low-fat cherry yogurt in cup format. 80 calories, 9 grams or less sugar. Made without gelatin. Gluten-free. 4 oz. serving equals 1 meat/meat alternate. No artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources, and no high fructose corn syrup. CACFP-eligible and Smart Snacks-compliant.	48/4 oz	1	√	$\sqrt{}$	√	√	KD	4 oz	80	4.5	0.5	1	0	0	0	65	15	0	9	10	10	√	√
YOPLAIT® SMOOTI	H YOGURT 4oz Cup K12	,																	,					
100-70470-15676-4	Yoplait* Smooth Yogurt Vanilla 4oz Cup K12  Creamy, low-fat vanilla yogurt in cup format. 100 calories, 14 grams or less sugar. 4 oz. serving equals 1 meat/meat alternate. Made with no artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources, no high fructose corn syrup and no gelatin. CACFP-eligible and Smart Snacks-compliant.	48/4 oz	1	√	√	√	√	KD	4 oz	100	4.5	0.5	1	0	0	0	60	20	0	14	8	10	√	√
100-70470-15677-1	Yoplait* Smooth Yogurt Strawberry 4oz Cup K12 Gluten-free Creamy, low-fat strawberry yogurt in cup format. 100 calories, 14 grams or less sugar. 4 oz. serving equals 1 meat/meat alternate. Made with no artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources, no high fructose corn syrup and no gelatin. CACFP-eligible and Smart Snacks-compliant.	48/4 oz	1	√	$\sqrt{}$	√	√	KD	4 oz	100	4.5	0.5	1	0	0	0	60	20	0	14	8	10	√	√
100-70470-15675-7	Yoplait* Smooth Yogurt Horchata 4oz Cup K12  Creamy, low-fat cinnamon horchata yogurt in cup format. 100 calories, 14 grams or less sugar. 4 oz. serving equals 1 meat/meat alternate. Made with no artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources, no high fructose corn syrup and no gelatin. CACFP-eligible and Smart Snacks-compliant.	48/4 oz	1	V	$\sqrt{}$	√	V	KD	4 oz	100	4.5	0.5	1	0	0	0	60	20	0	14	8	10	√	√
YOPLAIT® ORIGINA	AL YOGURT 4oz																							
000-70470-17729-8	Yoplait* Original Strawberry/Strawberry Banana Gluten-free Low-fat strawberry and strawberry-banana yogurts. 4 oz. serving equals 1 meat/meat alternate. No artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources and no high fructose corn syrup. Gluten-free. CACFP-eligible and Smart Snacks-compliant.	48/4 oz	1	√	√	√	√	KD	4 oz	100	4.5	0.5	1	0	0	0	55	21	0	15	8	10	V	V
000-70470-17728-1	Yoplait* Original Red Raspberry/Harvest Peach Low-fat raspberry and peach yogurts. 4 oz. serving equals 1 meat/meat alternate. No artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources and no high fructose corn syrup. Gluten-free. CACFP-eligible and Smart Snacks-compliant.	48/4 oz	1	√	$\sqrt{}$	V	√	KD	4 oz	100	4.5	0.5	1	0	0	0	55	21	0	15	8	10	√	√



	SLE-SERVE Voplair Continued Vo	Pack	Eq Meat/Meat Alternate	n-Free	No Artificial Flavors or Colors from Artificial Sources	gh Fructose Syrup	Made without Gelatin	Kosher Status	Serving Weight	Total Calories	Calories from Fat	Fat (g)	Fat %DV	Saturated Fat (g)	Saturated Fat %DV	Fat (g)	Sodium (mg)	Carbs (g)	ry Fiber (g)	Sugars (g)	Calcium % DV	VO % O nir	Smart Snacks-Compliant <sup>4</sup>	CACFP-Eligible
UPC	Product <sup>1</sup>	Case,	Oz Ec	Gluten-	No Ar	No High I	Made	Kosh	Servi	Total	Calor	Total	Total	Satur	Satur	Trans	Sodiu	Total	Dietary	Suga	Calci	Vitamin	Smar	CACF
YOPLAIT® ORIGIN												-				•								
100-70470-00302-0	Yoplait* Original Mountain Blueberry Gluten-free Low-fat blueberry yogurt made with real fruit. 6 oz. serving equals 1.5 meat/meat alternate. No artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources, and no high fructose corn syrup. Gluten-free. CACFP-eligible and Smart Snacks-compliant.	12/6 oz	1.5	√	√	√		KD	6 oz	150	18	2	3	1	6	0	85	28	0	20	15	10	√	<b>√</b>
100-70470-00303-7	Yoplait® Original Cherry Orchard  Low-fat cherry yogurt made with real fruit. 6 oz. serving equals 1.5 meat/ meat alternate. No artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources, and no high fructose corn syrup. Gluten-free. CACFP-eligible and Smart Snacks-compliant.	12/6 oz	1.5	√	√	√		KD	6 oz	150	18	2	3	1.5	6	0	90	27	0	19	15	10	√	√
100-70470-00323-5	Yoplait® Original French Vanilla  Low-fat vanilla yogurt. 6 oz. serving equals 1.5 meat/meat alternate.  No artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources, and no high fructose corn syrup. Gluten-free. CACFP-eligible and Smart Snacks-compliant.	12/6 oz	1.5	<b>√</b>	√	√		KD	6 oz	150	18	2	3	1.5	6	0	90	27	0	20	15	10	√	V
100-70470-00306-8	Voplait® Original Lemon Burst Low-fat lemon yogurt. 6 oz. serving equals 1.5 meat/meat alternate. No artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources, and no high fructose corn syrup. Gluten-free. CACFP-eligible and Smart Snacks-compliant.	12/6 oz	1.5	√	√	√		KD	6 oz	150	18	2	3	1.5	6	0	115	27	0	19	15	10	√	<b>√</b>
100-70470-00310-5	Yoplait® Original Mixed Berry  Low-fat mixed berry yogurt made with real fruit. 6 oz. serving equals 1.5  meat/meat alternate. No artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources, and no high fructose corn syrup. Gluten-free. CACFP-eligible and Smart Snacks-compliant.	12/6 oz	1.5	√	√	√		KD	6 oz	150	18	2	3	1	6	0	90	28	0	20	15	10	√	√
100-70470-00307-5	Yoplait® Original Harvest Peach Low-fat peach yogurt made with real fruit. 6 oz. serving equals 1.5 meat/ meat alternate. No artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources, and no high fructose corn syrup. Gluten-free. CACFP-eligible and Smart Snacks-compliant.	12/6 oz	1.5	√	√	√		KD	6 oz	150	18	2	3	1.5	6	0	90	27	0	20	15	10	√	√
100-70470-00301-3	Yoplait® Original Red Raspberry  Low-fat raspberry yogurt made with real fruit. 6 oz. serving equals 1.5 meat/meat alternate. No artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources, and no high fructose corn syrup. Gluten-free. CACFP-eligible and Smart Snacks-compliant.	12/6 oz	1.5	√	√	√		KD	6 oz	150	18	2	3	1.5	6	0	100	27	0	19	15	10	√	V
100-70470-00300-6	Yoplait® Original Strawberry  Low-fat strawberry yogurt made with real fruit. 6 oz. serving equals 1.5 meat/meat alternate. No artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources, and no high fructose corn syrup. Gluten-free. CACFP-eligible and Smart Snacks-compliant.	12/6 oz	1.5	√	√	√		KD	6 oz	150	18	2	3	1.5	6	0	90	26	0	19	15	10	√	V
YOPLAIT® ORIGIN	AL YOGURT 6oz																							
100-70470-00313-6	Yoplait® Original Strawberry Banana Gluten-free Low-fat strawberry-banana yogurt made with real fruit. 6 oz. serving equals 1.5 meat/meat alternate. No artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources, and no high fructose corn syrup. Gluten-free. CACFP-eligible and Smart Snacks-compliant.	12/6 oz	1.5	<b>√</b>	√	√		KD	6 oz	150	18	2	3	1.5	6	0	90	27	0	20	15	10	√	√ 



YOG	GLE-SERVE URT continued	ase/Pack	z Eq Meat/Meat Alternate	Gluten-Free	No Artificial Flavors or Colors from Artificial Sources	No High Fructose Corn Syrup	Made without Gelatin	Kosher Status	Serving Weight	Fotal Calories	Calories from Fat	rotal Fat (g)	Fotal Fat %DV	Saturated Fat (g)	Saturated Fat %DV	Trans Fat (g)	Sodium (mg)	Total Carbs (g)	Dietary Fiber (g)	Sugars (g)	Calcium % DV	Vitamin D % DV	Smart Snacks-Compliant <sup>4</sup>	ACFP-Eligible
UPC YOPLAIT® GREEK	Product¹	ű	ő	ט	ŽĚ	žŭ	Σ	ž	Ϋ́	P	ű	ř	ř	Š	Š	È	Š	ř	□	รั	ű	>	ν̈	Ü
100-70470-45916-2	Yoplait* Fat Free Greek Blueberry  Fat-free blueberry Greek yogurt. Excellent source of protein. Made without gelatin. 5.3 oz. serving equals 1.25 meat/meat alternate. No artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources, and no high fructose corn syrup.  Gluten-free. CACFP-eligible and Smart Snacks-compliant.	12/5.3 oz	1.25	√	√	√	√	<b>⊗</b> D	5.3 oz	130	0	0	0	0	0	0	55	18	0	14	10	15	<b>√</b>	√ 
100-70470-45915-5	Yoplait* Fat Free Greek Strawberry Raspberry Fat-free strawberry-raspberry Greek yogurt. Excellent source of protein. Made without gelatin. 5.3 oz. serving equals 1.25 meat/meat alternate. No artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources, and no high fructose corn syrup. Gluten-free. CACFP-eligible and Smart Snacks-compliant.	12/5.3 oz	1.25	√	√	√	√	<b>⊗</b> D	5.3 oz	120	0	0	0	0	0	0	55	15	0	11	10	10	√ 	√ 
100-70470-45913-1	Yoplait* Fat Free Greek Vanilla Fat-free vanilla Greek yogurt. Excellent source of protein. Made without gelatin. 5.3 oz. serving equals 1.25 meat/meat alternate. No artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources, and no high fructose corn syrup. Gluten-free. CACFP-eligible and Smart Snacks-compliant.	12/5.3 oz	1.25	√	√	√	<b>√</b>	⊗D	5.3 oz	120	0	0	0	0	0	0	55	15	0	11	10	10	√ 	√ 

- 1. By requirements of the Richard B. Russell National School Lunch Act's (NSLA) Buy American provision in 7 CFR 210.21(d), all products in this guide are Buy American compliant.
- 2. At least 48g of whole grain recommended daily.
- 3. A serving of "whole grain-rich" food must meet portion size requirements for the Grains/Breads component as defined in FNS guidance and meet at least one of the following:, (a) the whole grains per serving is 8g, (b) the product includes the FDA whole grain health claim on package, or (c) product ingredient listing lists whole grain first, or whole grain is listed second after water. Source: http://www.gpo.gov/fdsys/pkg/FR-2012-01-26/pdf/2012-1010.pdf
- 4. Meets USDA Smart Snacks Final Rule Criteria/HUSSC.
- 5. Item can credit toward oz equivalent grain as long as at least one serving per day, across all CACFP eating occasions, is whole grain-rich.

♦ This grain-only entrée does not qualify on its own to be sold as a competitive food, but can be served as a competitive food the same day as service or the following day if the school participates in the School Breakfast Program and has designated the item as the entrée in the reimbursable breakfast meal per the USDA Memo SP35-2014: https://fns-prod.azureedge.net/sites/default/files/cn/SP35-2014os.pdf

As of October 2020. Subject to change. Visit www.generalmillscf.com/k12 for the latest information. For more information, call 1.800.767.5404 or visit www.generalmillscf.com.

